SMART SCHEDULE OF FEES

July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025*

License Fees - Wire, Pipe & Fiber Optic Conduit	
Annual License Fee - Wire	\$7.62 per Linear Foot (LF)
Annual License Fee - Pipe	\$7.62 per LF for 1 pipe up to 24"
	Pipe in excess of 24" will be charged based on the % of
	increase in pipe diameter beyond 24"
Annual License Fee - Fiber Optic Conduit	\$7.62 per LF up to 432 fiber optic strands
	Additional strands beyond 432 strands are charged per
	strand per LF as follows: Current Per LF Rate/432 Strands
Annual Escalation on Fee	3%
Permit I	Fee - Right of Entry
Description	Current Schedule of Fees (FY 2025)
Right of Entry (ROE) Permit Fee**	\$1,000 up to 1 year
Right of Entry (ROE) Amendment Fee	\$300
Administrative Fees - Wi	re, Pipe, Fiber Optic & Right of Entry
Description	Current Schedule of Fees (FY 2025)
Application Fee**	\$300
Staff Reviews	\$1,000
Miso	cellaneous Fees
Description	Current Schedule of Fees (FY 2025)
Special Events Permit Fee	\$200/day
Flaggers	\$142/ hour - 4 hour minimum
Inspection Fee	\$150/hour if needed
Safety Course	Rate at cost provided by District
As-Built Deposits (refundable)	Up to \$2,500
Late Cancellation of Flaggers	\$285
Public Rec	cords Requests (PRA)
Digital Copies on Thumb Drive	\$6.00 thumb drive/ postage
Paper Copies	\$0.15 per page/ or established statutory fee if applicable
Data Extraction, Compilation, Programming	Current Rate

*SMART Fiscal Year (FY) 2025

^{**}SMART District Staff can waive Right of Entry Application and Permit Fees as determined on a case-bycase basis for non-commercial type access for de minimis uses such as cleaning graffiti off a fence, fence repair and similar activities. Insurance coverage cannot be waived.